

SOLAR ELECTRONICS COMPANY

a division of A.T. Parker, Inc. | EMI solutions since 1960 sales@solar-emc.com | 800-952-5302 | 818-755-1700 Orders / Production / Bill to / Ship to:

10866 Chandler Blvd. | North Hollywood, CA 91601-2945

Payments: accounting@solar-emc.com 5238 Laurel Canyon Blvd., North Hollywood, CA 91607

Warranties and Representations

Solar Electronics Company warrants its new products for a period of two years from date of shipment to be free from defects caused by faulty materials and workmanship. Repairs and calibrations are warranted for 60 days from date of shipment. Liability is limited to replacing, repairing or issuing credit at Solar Electronics Company's option for any Solar Electronics Company product which is returned by purchaser during such a period provided:

- (A) Purchaser notifies Solar Electronics Company in writing upon discovery of such defects and purchaser requests, completes and returns a Solar Electronics Company Return Authorization Form;
- (B) The defective unit is returned to Solar Electronics Company at 10866 Chandler Boulevard, North Hollywood, California 91601, charges prepaid;
- (C) Solar Electronics Company's examination of such unit shall disclose to its satisfaction that such defects exist and have not been caused by misuse, neglect, improper installation, improper storage, improper test setup, repair alteration, accident or shipping. If the unit is deemed eligible for warranty coverage, Solar Electronics Company will pay for return shipment to purchaser. If the unit is deemed ineligible for warranty, purchaser is responsible for all return shipping costs.

Solar Electronics Company products are custom made to order and therefore are not eligible for refund. In no event shall Solar Electronics Company be liable to purchaser for collateral or consequential damages of any nature. This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied, except as to title.